TARIFF AMENDMENT ORDERS CONFIRMATION BILL

EXPLANATORY NOTE

Tuis Bill confirms the Tariff Amendment Orders in the Schedule to the Bill, as
required by section 11 (1) of the Tariff Act 1988.

No. 211—1

Price
incl. GST $2.20



Hon. David Butcher

TARIFF AMENDMENT ORDERS CONFIRMATION

ANALYSIS

L Eﬁ%ﬁt Title 2. Orders in Council confirmed
3. Reﬁ:eal
Schedule

A BILL INTITULED

An Act to validate and confirm certain Orders in Council
made under the authority of the Tariff Act 1988

BE IT ENACTED by the Parliament of New Zealand as follows:

5 1. Short Title—This Act may be cited as the Tariff
Amendment Orders Confirmation Act 1989.

2. Orders in Council confirmed—The Orders in Council
specified in the Schedule to this Act are hereby declared to be
valid and are confirmed as required by section 11 (1) of the

10 Tariff Act 1988.

3. Repeal—The Customs Orders Confirmation Act 1988 is
hereby repealed.

No. 211—1



Tariff Amendment Orders Confirmation

SCHEDULE

ORDERS IN COUNCIL CONFIRMED

Title

Statutory
lations
Serial Number

The Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment
Order 1988

The Tariff (Optical FlbI‘C Cables) Amend
ment Order 1988

The Tariff (Tyres) Amendment Order 1989

The Tarift (Miscellaneous) Amendment
Order 1989 .. ..

The Tariff (Mlscellaneous) Amendment
Order (No. 2) 1989 ..

The Tariff (Product Graduatxon) Amend-
ment Order 1989 ..

The Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment
Order (No. 3) 1989 ..

1988/306

1988/327
1989/21

1989/42
1989/147
1989/181

1989/250

WELLINGTON, NEw ZEALAND: Printed under the authority of the
New Zealand Government by V. R. WarD, Government Printer—1989

99810D— 89N



