## TARIFF AMENDMENT ORDERS CONFIRMATION BILL

## **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

THIS Bill confirms the Tariff Amendment Orders in the Schedule to the Bill, as required by section 11 (1) of the Tariff Act 1988.

No. 211—1

Price incl. GST \$2.20

## Hon. David Butcher

## TARIFF AMENDMENT ORDERS CONFIRMATION

AN	ALYSIS
Title 1. Short Title	Orders in Council confirmed     Repeal     Schedule

#### A BILL INTITULED

## An Act to validate and confirm certain Orders in Council made under the authority of the Tariff Act 1988

BE IT ENACTED by the Parliament of New Zealand as follows:

- 5 **1. Short Title**—This Act may be cited as the Tariff Amendment Orders Confirmation Act 1989.
- 2. Orders in Council confirmed—The Orders in Council specified in the Schedule to this Act are hereby declared to be valid and are confirmed as required by section 11 (1) of the 10 Tariff Act 1988.
  - **3. Repeal**—The Customs Orders Confirmation Act 1988 is hereby repealed.

## Section 2

# SCHEDULE ORDERS IN COUNCIL CONFIRMED

Title	Statutory Regulations Serial Number
The Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment	
Order 1988	1988/306
The Tariff (Optical Fibre Cables) Amend-	•
ment Order 1988	1988/327
The Tariff (Tyres) Amendment Order 1989	1989′/21
The Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Order 1989	1989/42
The Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment	
Order (No. 2) 1989	1989/147
The Tariff (Product Graduation) Amend-	2555/11.
ment Order 1989	1989/181
The Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment	1309/101
Order (No. 3) 1989	1989/250